Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments 05 - 24 - 2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



				Attorney Docket No.	103281	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Fix E C. Norman F. KINZIE	KIRA (39-1 N TOMI)	and address of receiving party CORPORATION AKAGAWANAMI OSHISHINDEN, KIRA-CHO GUN, AICHI-KEN 444-051:)	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(iest attached?				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) att ☐Yes N		
		Assignment Merger				
		Security Agreement Change of Name				
	\boxtimes	Other License Agreement				
	B.	Execution Date: April 28, 2000				
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent	No.(s) <u>5,015,312</u>		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00	
			B. Enclose	Enclosed (Check No. 108347)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 8, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Edward P. Walker Registration No. 31,450					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

05/23/2000 ASCUTT 00000088 5015312 01 FC:581 40

LICENSE AGREEMENT

By an agreement dated June 10, 1998, Norman F. Kinzie, an individual residing at 45 Brentwood Circle, Needham, Massachusetts 02192 U.S.A., has granted an exclusive license with the right to sub-license to KIRA Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal office at 39-1 Nakagawanami, Tomiyoshishinden, Kira-Cho, Hazu-Gun, Aichi-ken 444-0515 Japan, with respect to:

U.S. Patent No. 5,015,312.

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

Norman F. Kinzie also hereby grants KIRA Corporation the right to singly apply for and record this License Agreement in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Name Norman F. Kinzie

Datel April 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0885